

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Camino Construction, Inc.
1548 East 367th Street
Eastlake, OH 44095

C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N County Line Road
Geneva, OH 44041-9604

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	2182	L.F.	\$3.00	\$6,546.00	\$2.00	\$4,364.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	53	L.F.	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$9.00	\$477.00
4	202	Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways), APP	30.0	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed	320	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	7	Each	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$140.00
7	203	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
8	203	Excavation	3600	C.Y.	\$7.00	\$25,200.00	\$7.00	\$25,200.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade	3800	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$7.00	\$26,600.00
10	203	Embankment	5600	C.Y.	\$7.00	\$39,200.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00
11	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	9200	C.Y.	\$6.50	\$59,800.00	\$7.00	\$64,400.00
12	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	300.0	C.Y.	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
13	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	203	Excavation (Driveways)	22	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$7.00	\$154.00
15	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales)	200	Each	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
16	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2000	L.F.	\$1.35	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
17	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	200	L.F.	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
18	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
19	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	550	L.F.	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
20	207	Construction Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	6000	S.Y.	\$0.40	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
21	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, APP (Landscaping)	1500	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00
22	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	30000	S.Y.	\$0.70	\$21,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
23	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	5000.0	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	31.0	C.Y.	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00
25	206	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	11.2	C.Y.	\$700.00	\$7,840.00	\$469.00	\$5,252.80
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	400.0	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	300.0	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	160.0	L.F.	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.75	\$5,400.00
29	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	1260.0	L.F.	\$22.75	\$28,665.00	\$25.30	\$31,878.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Camino Construction, Inc.
1548 East 367th Street
Eastlake, OH 44095

C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N County Line Road
Geneva, OH 44041-9604

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
30	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	3071.0	L.F.	\$23.00	\$70,633.00	\$26.40	\$81,074.40
31	603	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	192.0	L.F.	\$39.00	\$7,488.00	\$56.00	\$10,752.00
32	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	100.0	L.F.	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$29.75	\$2,975.00
33	603	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	515.0	L.F.	\$24.00	\$12,360.00	\$22.00	\$11,330.00
34	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	970.0	L.F.	\$26.25	\$25,462.50	\$22.00	\$21,340.00
35	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	370.0	L.F.	\$31.00	\$11,470.00	\$28.00	\$10,360.00
36	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	144.0	L.F.	\$52.00	\$7,488.00	\$95.00	\$13,680.00
37	603	84" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	72.0	L.F.	\$315.00	\$22,680.00	\$326.50	\$23,508.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	39	Each	\$700.00	\$27,300.00	\$585.00	\$22,815.00
39	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
40	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$13,950.00	\$1.12	\$15,624.00
41	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$2.65	\$36,967.50	\$2.88	\$40,176.00
42	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	465.0	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	\$0.32	\$148.80
43	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	560.0	Tons	\$108.00	\$60,480.00	\$97.00	\$54,320.00
44	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
45	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7000.0	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,400.00	\$0.22	\$1,540.00
46	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	1150.0	C.Y.	\$92.00	\$105,800.00	\$91.00	\$104,650.00
47	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	158.0	C.Y.	\$115.00	\$18,170.00	\$111.00	\$17,538.00
48	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways)	68.0	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$48.00	\$3,264.00
49	411	Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$43.00	\$4,300.00
50	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
51	304	Aggregate Base, (Maintaining Traffic)	500.0	C.Y.	\$34.50	\$17,250.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00
52	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	0.81	Miles	\$1,000.00	\$810.00	\$122.00	\$98.82
53	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	8400.0	Gal.	\$0.10	\$840.00	\$0.10	\$840.00
54	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	10.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
55	103	Contract Performance Bond And Premium	1	Lump	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
56	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
57	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
					TOTAL	\$798,695.00	TOTAL	\$831,449.82

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Trax Construction Company
38025 Second Street
Willoughby, OH 44094

C.A. Agresta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Road
South Euclid, OH 44121

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	2182	L.F.	\$4.00	\$8,728.00	\$2.00	\$4,364.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	53	L.F.	\$16.00	\$848.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00
4	202	Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways), APP	30.0	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed	320	L.F.	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$960.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	7	Each	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
7	203	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
8	203	Excavation	3600	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$36,000.00	\$16.00	\$57,600.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade	3800	C.Y.	\$1.50	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$19,000.00
10	203	Embankment	5600	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$78,400.00	\$8.00	\$44,800.00
11	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	9200	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.00	\$27,600.00
12	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	300.0	C.Y.	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
13	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
14	203	Excavation (Driveways)	22	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
15	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales)	200	Each	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
16	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2000	L.F.	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
17	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	200	L.F.	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
18	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
19	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	550	L.F.	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
20	207	Construction Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	6000	S.Y.	\$0.25	\$1,500.00	\$0.30	\$1,800.00
21	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, APP (Landscaping)	1500	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	\$16.00	\$24,000.00
22	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	30000	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$15,000.00	\$0.40	\$12,000.00
23	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	5000.0	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$6,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	31.0	C.Y.	\$81.00	\$2,511.00	\$125.00	\$3,875.00
25	206	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	11.2	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$3,360.00	\$600.00	\$6,720.00
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	400.0	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	300.0	L.F.	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	160.0	L.F.	\$23.00	\$3,680.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00 *
29	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	1260.0	L.F.	\$20.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	\$37,800.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Trax Construction Company
38025 Second Street
Willoughby, OH 44094

C.A. Agresta Construction Co.
4186 Greenvale Road
South Euclid, OH 44121

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
30	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	3071.0	L.F.	\$20.00	\$61,420.00	\$30.00	\$92,130.00
31	603	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	192.0	L.F.	\$22.00	\$4,224.00	\$32.00	\$6,144.00
32	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	100.0	L.F.	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
33	603	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	515.0	L.F.	\$22.00	\$11,330.00	\$32.00	\$16,480.00
34	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	970.0	L.F.	\$22.00	\$21,340.00	\$32.00	\$31,040.00
35	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	370.0	L.F.	\$26.00	\$9,620.00	\$39.00	\$14,430.00
36	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	144.0	L.F.	\$39.00	\$5,616.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00
37	603	84" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	72.0	L.F.	\$585.00	\$42,120.00	\$375.00	\$27,000.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	39	Each	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00
39	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
40	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$27,900.00	\$1.10	\$15,345.00
41	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$27,900.00	\$2.86	\$39,897.00
42	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	465.0	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	\$0.30	\$139.50
43	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	560.0	Tons	\$110.00	\$61,600.00	\$96.00	\$53,760.00
44	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
45	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7000.0	Gal.	\$0.50	\$3,500.00	\$0.20	\$1,400.00
46	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	1150.0	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$126,500.00	\$98.00	\$112,700.00
47	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	158.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$18,960.00	\$110.00	\$17,380.00
48	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways)	68.0	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$2,584.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00
49	411	Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
50	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
51	304	Aggregate Base, (Maintaining Traffic)	500.0	C.Y.	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
52	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	0.81	Miles	\$123.00	\$99.63	\$1,800.00	\$1,458.00
53	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	8400.0	Gal.	\$0.50	\$4,200.00	\$0.05	\$420.00
54	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	10.0	Tons	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
55	103	Contract Performance Bond And Premium	1	Lump	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
56	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
57	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$37,967.37	\$37,967.37	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL						\$846,555.00	TOTAL	\$856,622.50

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Clemson Excavating, Inc.
9954 Old State Road
Chardon, OH 44024

Frabizi Trucking & Paving
389 Columbia Road
Valley City, OH 44280-9799

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	2182	L.F.	\$1.00	\$2,182.00	\$3.00	\$6,546.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	53	L.F.	\$8.00	\$424.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00
4	202	Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways), APP	30.0	S.Y.	\$13.50	\$405.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed	320	L.F.	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$960.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	7	Each	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
7	203	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
8	203	Excavation	3600	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$21,600.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade	3800	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$12.00	\$45,600.00
10	203	Embankment	5600	C.Y.	\$10.50	\$58,800.00	\$5.00	\$28,000.00
11	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	9200	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$73,600.00	\$2.00	\$18,400.00
12	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	300.0	C.Y.	\$40.10	\$12,030.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
13	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
14	203	Excavation (Driveways)	22	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$88.00	\$10.00	\$220.00
15	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales)	200	Each	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
16	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2000	L.F.	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
17	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	200	L.F.	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
18	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
19	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	550	L.F.	\$1.50	\$825.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
20	207	Construction Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	6000	S.Y.	\$0.30	\$1,800.00	\$0.30	\$1,800.00
21	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, APP (Landscaping)	1500	C.Y.	\$32.50	\$48,750.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00
22	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	30000	S.Y.	\$0.65	\$19,500.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
23	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	5000.0	S.Y.	\$1.35	\$6,750.00	\$1.60	\$8,000.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	31.0	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$4,650.00	\$85.00	\$2,635.00
25	206	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	11.2	C.Y.	\$850.00	\$9,520.00	\$600.00	\$6,720.00
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	400.0	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	300.0	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	160.0	L.F.	\$36.65	\$5,864.00	\$28.00	\$4,480.00
29	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	1260.0	L.F.	\$26.18	\$32,986.80	\$25.00	\$31,500.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Clemson Excavating, Inc.
9954 Old State Road
Chardon, OH 44024

Frabizi Trucking & Paving
389 Columbia Road
Valley City, OH 44280-9799

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
30	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	3071.0	L.F.	\$33.04	\$101,465.84	\$25.00	\$76,775.00
31	603	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	192.0	L.F.	\$33.14	\$6,362.88	\$32.00	\$6,144.00
32	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	100.0	L.F.	\$37.14	\$3,714.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
33	603	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	515.0	L.F.	\$28.18	\$14,512.70	\$27.00	\$13,905.00
34	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	970.0	L.F.	\$34.20	\$33,174.00	\$27.00	\$26,190.00
35	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	370.0	L.F.	\$36.75	\$13,597.50	\$31.00	\$11,470.00
36	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	144.0	L.F.	\$40.99	\$5,902.56	\$40.00	\$5,760.00
37	603	84" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	72.0	L.F.	\$347.00	\$24,984.00	\$400.00	\$28,800.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	39	Each	\$740.00	\$28,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$39,000.00
39	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$1.10	\$15,345.00	\$1.20	\$16,740.00
41	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$2.86	\$39,897.00	\$3.10	\$43,245.00
42	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	465.0	C.Y.	\$0.30	\$139.50	\$0.35	\$162.75
43	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	560.0	Tons	\$96.00	\$53,760.00	\$105.00	\$58,800.00
44	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
45	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7000.0	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,400.00	\$0.25	\$1,750.00
46	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	1150.0	C.Y.	\$90.00	\$103,500.00	\$95.00	\$109,250.00
47	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	158.0	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$17,380.00	\$115.00	\$18,170.00
48	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways)	68.0	C.Y.	\$42.00	\$2,856.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00
49	411	Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
50	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
51	304	Aggregate Base, (Maintaining Traffic)	500.0	C.Y.	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
52	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	0.81	Miles	\$120.00	\$97.20	\$126.00	\$102.06
53	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	8400.0	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,680.00	\$0.25	\$2,100.00
54	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	10.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
55	103	Contract Performance Bond And Premium	1	Lump	\$10,419.00	\$10,419.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
56	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
57	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$968.02	\$968.02	\$24,450.00	\$24,450.00
TOTAL						\$879,000.00	TOTAL	\$879,984.81

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
 Georgia Road, CH 40
 Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Kokosing Construction Co.
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Great Lakes Crushing Ltd.
 35650 Lakeland Blvd
 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	2182	L.F.	\$6.50	\$14,183.00	\$2.00	\$4,364.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	53	L.F.	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$17.00	\$901.00
4	202	Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways), APP	30.0	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$13.00	\$390.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed	320	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.45	\$464.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	7	Each	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$630.00
7	203	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$19.00	\$2,850.00
8	203	Excavation	3600	C.Y.	\$19.25	\$69,300.00	\$5.98	\$21,528.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade	3800	C.Y.	\$5.80	\$22,040.00	\$11.50	\$43,700.00
10	203	Embankment	5600	C.Y.	\$3.25	\$18,200.00	\$6.95	\$38,920.00
11	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	9200	C.Y.	\$1.50	\$13,800.00	\$7.95	\$73,140.00
12	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	300.0	C.Y.	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00
13	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
14	203	Excavation (Driveways)	22	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$3.85	\$84.70
15	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales)	200	Each	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.95	\$390.00
16	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2000	L.F.	\$1.57	\$3,140.00	\$1.38	\$2,760.00
17	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	200	L.F.	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.95	\$590.00
18	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$9.00	\$360.00
19	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	550	L.F.	\$4.50	\$2,475.00	\$1.45	\$797.50
20	207	Construction Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	6000	S.Y.	\$0.25	\$1,500.00	\$0.30	\$1,800.00
21	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, APP (Landscaping)	1500	C.Y.	\$4.75	\$7,125.00	\$26.50	\$39,750.00
22	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	30000	S.Y.	\$0.85	\$25,500.00	\$0.70	\$21,000.00
23	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	5000.0	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.35	\$6,750.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	31.0	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$3,410.00	\$83.00	\$2,573.00
25	206	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	11.2	C.Y.	\$480.00	\$5,376.00	\$725.00	\$8,120.00
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	400.0	L.F.	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	300.0	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	160.0	L.F.	\$28.00	\$4,480.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00
29	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	1260.0	L.F.	\$18.00	\$22,680.00	\$34.00	\$42,840.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Kokosing Construction Co.
13700 McCracken Rd.
Cleveland, OH 44125

Great Lakes Crushing Ltd.
35650 Lakeland Blvd
Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
30	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	3071.0	L.F.	\$18.00	\$55,278.00	\$34.00	\$104,414.00
31	603	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	192.0	L.F.	\$27.00	\$5,184.00	\$33.00	\$6,336.00
32	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	100.0	L.F.	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
33	603	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	515.0	L.F.	\$17.00	\$8,755.00	\$30.00	\$15,450.00
34	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	970.0	L.F.	\$17.00	\$16,490.00	\$30.00	\$29,100.00
35	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	370.0	L.F.	\$23.00	\$8,510.00	\$40.00	\$14,800.00
36	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	144.0	L.F.	\$34.00	\$4,896.00	\$62.00	\$8,928.00
37	603	84" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	72.0	L.F.	\$395.00	\$28,440.00	\$230.00	\$16,560.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	39	Each	\$800.00	\$31,200.00	\$700.00	\$27,300.00
39	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
40	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$1.52	\$21,204.00	\$1.35	\$18,832.50
41	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$2.53	\$35,293.50	\$2.40	\$33,480.00
42	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	465.0	C.Y.	\$3.96	\$1,841.40	\$4.00	\$1,860.00
43	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	560.0	Tons	\$108.00	\$60,480.00	\$109.00	\$61,040.00
44	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
45	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7000.0	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,400.00	\$0.35	\$2,450.00
46	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	1150.0	C.Y.	\$136.25	\$156,687.50	\$120.00	\$138,000.00
47	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	158.0	C.Y.	\$168.00	\$26,544.00	\$175.00	\$27,650.00
48	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways)	68.0	C.Y.	\$107.00	\$7,276.00	\$42.00	\$2,856.00
49	411	Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$112.00	\$11,200.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
50	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
51	304	Aggregate Base, (Maintaining Traffic)	500.0	C.Y.	\$67.50	\$33,750.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
52	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	0.81	Miles	\$400.00	\$324.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,296.00
53	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	8400.0	Gal.	\$0.25	\$2,100.00	\$0.25	\$2,100.00
54	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	10.0	Tons	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
55	103	Contract Performance Bond And Premium	1	Lump	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
56	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
57	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
					TOTAL	\$913,987.40	TOTAL	\$939,804.70

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Winters & Lewis Excavating, Inc.
PO Box 1040
Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	2182	L.F.	\$8.00	\$17,456.00
3	202	Pipe Removed, Over 24"	53	L.F.	\$80.00	\$4,240.00
4	202	Concrete Pavement Removed (Driveways), APP	30.0	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$360.00
5	202	Guardrail Removed	320	L.F.	\$3.00	\$960.00
6	202	Monument Box Removed	7	Each	\$20.00	\$140.00
7	203	Rock Excavation, As Per Plan	150	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$150.00
8	203	Excavation	3600	C.Y.	\$13.30	\$47,880.00
9	204	Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade	3800	C.Y.	\$18.85	\$71,630.00
10	203	Embankment	5600	C.Y.	\$13.30	\$74,480.00
11	203	Borrow, As Per Plan	9200	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$46,000.00
12	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	300.0	C.Y.	\$36.65	\$10,995.00
13	SPEC	Mailbox Support	10	Each	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
14	203	Excavation (Driveways)	22	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$330.00
15	207	Temporary Ditch Check (Hay Bales)	200	Each	\$4.00	\$800.00
16	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	2000	L.F.	\$1.70	\$3,400.00
17	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	200	L.F.	\$4.75	\$950.00
18	207	Sediment Removal	40	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$800.00
19	207	Inlet Protection, As Per Plan	550	L.F.	\$2.25	\$1,237.50
20	207	Construction Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	6000	S.Y.	\$0.55	\$3,300.00
21	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, APP (Landscaping)	1500	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$42,000.00
22	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	30000	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
23	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	5000.0	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$7,500.00
24	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	31.0	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$3,100.00
25	206	Concrete Masonry (Headwalls)	11.2	C.Y.	\$485.00	\$5,432.00
26	603	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	400.0	L.F.	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
27	603	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45	300.0	L.F.	\$11.75	\$3,525.00
28	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	160.0	L.F.	\$28.65	\$4,584.00
29	603	12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	1260.0	L.F.	\$23.20	\$29,232.00

Tabulation - The Reconstruction of Section A and B of
Georgia Road, CH 40
Bid Opening - March 10, 2010

Geauga County
Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Winters & Lewis Excavating, Inc.
PO Box 1040
Chardon, OH 44024

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
30	603	12" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	3071.0	L.F.	\$24.00	\$73,704.00
31	603	15" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	192.0	L.F.	\$41.00	\$7,872.00
32	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 706.02, As Per Plan	100.0	L.F.	\$30.10	\$3,010.00
33	603	15" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	515.0	L.F.	\$25.70	\$13,235.50
34	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	970.0	L.F.	\$30.35	\$29,439.50
35	603	18" Conduit, Type D, 707.33 (Perforated), APP	370.0	L.F.	\$36.75	\$13,597.50
36	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	144.0	L.F.	\$52.95	\$7,624.80
37	603	84" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	72.0	L.F.	\$386.00	\$27,792.00
38	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-2B, As Per Plan	39	Each	\$650.00	\$25,350.00
39	206	Subgrade Material Testing	1	Lump	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00
40	206	Subgrade Preparation, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$1.12	\$15,624.00
41	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, As Per Plan	13950.0	S.Y.	\$2.92	\$40,734.00
42	206	Cement Stabilized Subgrade, Extra Volume	465.0	C.Y.	\$0.30	\$139.50
43	206	Portland Cement, As Per Plan	560.0	Tons	\$97.92	\$54,835.20
44	206	Test Rolling, As Per Plan	2.0	Hour	\$75.00	\$150.00
45	616	Dust Control, As Per Plan	7000.0	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,400.00
46	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22	1150.0	C.Y.	\$91.80	\$105,570.00
47	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22 (Driveways)	158.0	C.Y.	\$112.20	\$17,727.60
48	304	Aggregate Base (Driveways)	68.0	C.Y.	\$37.00	\$2,516.00
49	411	Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), As Per Plan	100.0	C.Y.	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
50	614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
51	304	Aggregate Base, (Maintaining Traffic)	500.0	C.Y.	\$41.00	\$20,500.00
52	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	0.81	Miles	\$122.40	\$99.14
53	616	Dust Control (Water), As Per Plan	8400.0	Gal.	\$0.20	\$1,680.00
54	616	Calcium Chloride, As Per Plan	10.0	Tons	\$620.00	\$6,200.00
55	103	Contract Performance Bond And Premium	1	Lump	\$25,970.00	\$25,970.00
56	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
57	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
TOTAL						\$998,437.24